
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:641
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2004
PROGRAMME FOR WOMEN` S WELFARE
Purandeswari Smt. Daggubati

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether women`s groups recently met the Finance Minister and sought 40% resources allocated for various programmes for
women with proper monitoring arrangements; and 

(b) if so, the action proposed in the matter?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE: (SHRIS.S. PALANIMANICKAM) 

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. The representation of the Women`s Groups will provide valuable inputs to the Government for allocation of plan
resources to various schemes and programmes. 
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